
 
 

Important instructions for MBBS admission 2024 -25 

(For both All India and State Quota students) 

 
 Download and print two copies of the Admission Form and one 

copy of the Student Information Form (Attached below) on A4-

sized paper, single-sided, in either color or black and white. 

 Fill all required information on the forms (refer to specimen copies 

for guidance attached below). 

 Arrange all documents in the specified order given in admission 

form. (original and  three self-attested photocopy sets) 

 Students should bring scanned copies of all original documents in 

PDF format (file size between 75 KB to 125 KB) saved on a 

separate pen drive, with each document appropriately labeled. 

 A demand draft and its soft copy in PDF format (labeled with the 

student’s name) must also be brought on a pen drive. 

 The demand draft or cheque should be payable to "Dean, 

Government Medical College Miraj," and must be payable at 

Miraj. 

 The  amount  and number of demand drafts/Cheque required vary 

based on caste/category. For details refer Table-1  

 For All India candidates (open and reserved categories students 

from other states), demand drafts/cheques are required for both the 

tuition fee and the development/library fee.   

 For complete fee details refer Table- 2 

 Those candidates who want to retain college should fill and bring 

STATUS RETENTION FORM attached below (annexure J from 

NEET UG 2024 -information brochure)  



 Students must report on the specified dates (including Sundays 

and holidays) as notified by MCC/Maharashtra State CET 

Cell. 

 Report to Dr. Kulkarni Sabhagruha, located near the Anatomy 

Department within the Government Medical College Campus. 

Admission Time: 10 AM to 6 PM. Students and parents should not 

be in hurry as complete admission will take time up to  6 o’clock in 

evening. 

 Upon reporting to the hall, submit the Admission Form, Student 

Information Form, all original documents, and the photocopy sets 

along with the pen drive.  

 After verification of all original documents by scrutinizer/ nodal 

officer and uploading necessary documents,  admission 

will be confirmed online... 

 Student have to pay 1500 rupees admission fees in cash after that 

student will get acknowledgement receipt signed  by 

Dean/Academic Dean 

Table-1 Details of DD 

CAST / Category No Of DD 
DD for 

Tuition Fee 

DD for 

Development/Library 

/Hostel/Gymkhana 

Open General / All India Quota 

/PH /Ex-Serviceman from other 

state 

2 Separate ₹ 1,38,300 ₹ 12500 

Open below 8 lakh Annual 

income of parent /EWS/ EBC 
2 Separate ₹ 69,150 ₹ 12500 

EX-Serviceman 1(One) --- ₹ 12500 

SC/ ST/OBC/ VJNT/ SBC 1(One) --- ₹ 12500 

# For all India candidate of both open and category (Other State Students) both D.D of Tuition and 

Development/Library is required  

 Admission fee  Rs. 1500/-  (to be paid In Cash ) at the time of admission 



Table-2 Fee details for  Admission Year 2024-25 

CAST / Category 

1 2 3 4 5 
Total 

of     

2 to 5  

Total 

of  

1 to 5  Tuition Fee  
Development 

Fee 

Hostel 

Fee 

Library 

Fee 

(2000deposit, 

1000 Fees) 

Gymkha

na Fee  

Open General / All India 

Quota /PH /EX-

Serviceman - from other 

state  

138300 5000 4000 3000 500 12500 150800 

Open below 8 lakh Annual 

income of parent /EWS/ 

EBC 

69150 5000 4000 3000 500 12500 81650 

EX-Serviceman  0 5000 4000 3000 500 12500 12500 

SC/ST/OBC/ VJNT/ SBC( 

State Quota) 
0 5000 4000 3000 500 12500 12500 

Admission fee  Rs. 1500/-  to be paid In Cash at the time of admission  

 

 

Contact Person for Admission -  

Mr. Shankar Kamble-  9730482183,  

Mr. Nilesh Bhosale- 9970520800 

 


